
FRENSHIP TIGER BASEBALL  

2025 VARSITY SCHEDULE 

 

DAY  DATE  OPPONENT    SITE   TIME 

Saturday Feb. 1  Cooper (Scrimmage)   Frenship  Noon   

Tuesday Feb. 4  Cooper (Scrimmage)   Cooper  4:00  

Saturday Feb. 8  Coronado (Scrimmage  O’Banion  Noon 

Saturday Feb. 15 Monterey (Scrimmage)  Frenship  Noon  

 

Th, Fr, Sa Feb. 20-22 Rock Hardball Classic  Round Rock, Tx TBA 

Th, Fr, Sa Feb. 27-Mar1 Five Tool Invitational  DFW, Tx  TBA 

Th, Fr, Sa Mar. 6-8 First Bank Classic   Frenship  TBA 

 

Thursday Mar. 20 **Midland    Midland  6:00  

Friday  Mar. 21 **Midland    Frenship  4:33  

Friday  Mar. 21 **Midland     Frenship  7:00 

Thursday Mar. 27 **Midland Legacy   Frenship  6:00 

Friday  Mar. 28 **Midland Legacy   Legacy  4:33 

Friday  Mar. 28 **Midland Legacy   Legacy  7:00 

Thursday Apr. 3  **Odessa    Odessa  6:00 

Friday  Apr. 4  **Odessa    Frenship  4:33 

Friday  Apr. 4  **Odessa    Frenship  7:00 

Thursday Apr. 10 **Permian    Frenship  6:00 

Friday  Apr. 11 **Permian    Permian  4:33 

Friday  Apr. 11 **Permian    Permian  7:00 

Saturday Apr. 12 Abilene Cooper   Frenship   1:00 

Tuesday Apr. 15 Amarillo High   Hodgetown  7:00 

Thursday Apr. 24 **San Angelo Central  Central  6:00 

Friday  Apr. 25 **San Angelo Central  Frenship  4:33  

Friday  Apr. 25 **San Angelo Central  Frenship   7:00 

 

      

**District Games 

Athletic Director: Bryan Gerlich 

Principal:   Greg Hernandez 

Head Coach:  Chad Reynolds 

Asst. Coaches:   Brandon Roberson, Bobby Sherrard, Gentry Griffith, Bradley Lee, 

   Aaron Rumfield 

 

Strength Coach:   Aaron Uzell 

 

Trainers:  Dustin Rush, Kimber Rogers, Hannah Hackler, Stuart Swafford 

 

 


